Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD-IFC-SDB7-15

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of issue
IFC	BF7	Discontinuation	Notify	4/20/2015
			Distributors and	
			Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Reason for Discontinuation:

The cable gland product line is soon to be discontinued and will be replaced by our new and improved glands. (for more details please see the attached parts list). The new cable glands have the same key characteristics as the old ones and therefore can completely replace the old ones. Please notice that some of the new plastic glands do not have separate rubber sealing rings attached but utilize an integrated gasket. The new plastic glands meet the same Ingress Protection (IP) rating of IP68. We will also now offer new metal cable glands that have Ex ratings which we have not offered in the past.

Warranty Informat	ion:	
N/A		

Stock Status
Can existing stock still be used? Y
Is mixture of stock acceptable? N

Transaction Dates:		
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 7/31/2015		
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 10/1/2015		



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION



Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the contact information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PD within 30 days of delivery of the PD; provided, however that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

STEVEN OBERT IFC Marketing Lead Specialist (717)944-1300x3250 sobert@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Loreen E Katz, Product Marketing Manager



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

Discontinued Part#	Type Description	Replacement Part#	Type Description
1690493	HC-EMV-KV-M16(4,5-9)	1411188	G-INSEC-M16-S68N-NCRS-S
1690516	HC-EMV-KV-M25(9-16,5)	1411190	G-INSEC-M25-S68N-NCRS-S
1690529	HC-EMV-KV-M32(11-21)	1411191	G-INSEC-M32-M68N-NCRS-S
1690545	HC-EMV-KV-M40(19-28)	1411192	G-INSEC-M40-M68N-NCRS-S
1690558	HC-M-KV-M16(5-9)	1411162	G-INS-M16-S68N-NNES-S
1690561	HC-M-KV-M20(9-13)	1411163	G-INS-M20-S68N-NNES-S
1690574	HC-M-KV-M25(11-16)	1411165	G-INS-M25-M68N-NNES-S
1690587	HC-M-KV-M32(14-21)	1411166	G-INS-M32-M68N-NNES-S
1690590	HC-M-KV-M40(19-27)	1411167	G-INS-M40-M68N-NNES-S
1690613	HC-K-KV-M16(5-10)	1411124	G-INS-M16-S68N-PNES-GY
1690626	HC-K-KV-M20(8-13)	1411125	G-INS-M20-S68N-PNES-GY
1690639	HC-K-KV-M25(11-17)	1411126	G-INS-M25-M68N-PNES-GY
1690642	HC-K-KV-M32(15-21)	1411127	G-INS-M32-M68N-PNES-GY
1690655	HC-K-KV-M40(19-28)	1411128	G-INS-M40-M68N-PNES-GY